

BID TABULATION

WBS NO.: 17BP.6.R.80
 ROUTE: SR 1107 & SR 2203

PROJECT: Pipe Replacements
 COUNTY: Robeson

BY: RAW
 DATE: 7/21/2016

SR 1107					Wells Brothers Construction		Tara Group		Bill Worley & Sons	
LINE	ITEM #	DESCRIPTION	QNTY.		UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
1	0001000000-N	Mobilization	1	LS	\$13,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00
2	0043000000-N	Comprehensive Grading	1	LS	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$70,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00
3	0106000000-E	Borrow	50	CY	\$25.00	\$1,250.00	\$1.00	\$50.00	\$1.00	\$50.00
4	1077000000-E	#57 Stone / Backfill	730	TON	\$50.00	\$36,500.00	\$26.00	\$18,980.00	\$38.00	\$27,740.00
5	0995000000-E	Pipe Removal	42	LF	\$100.00	\$4,200.00	\$200.00	\$8,400.00	\$500.00	\$21,000.00
6	1220000000-E	Aggregate Base Course	115	TON	\$39.00	\$4,485.00	\$19.00	\$2,185.00	\$32.00	\$3,680.00
7	1498000000-E	ACIC, Type I19.0B	38	TON	\$410.00	\$15,580.00	\$125.00	\$4,750.00	\$350.00	\$13,300.00
8	1525000000-E	ACSC, Type SF9.5A	48	TON	\$340.00	\$16,320.00	\$125.00	\$6,000.00	\$350.00	\$16,800.00
9	1575000000-E	Asphalt Binder, Grade PG 64-22	5	TON	\$500.00	\$2,500.00	\$350.00	\$1,750.00	\$372.00	\$1,860.00
10	2474000000-N	Pipe & Headwall (13'3"x6'9" Box w/Headwalls)	1	LS	\$112,000.00	\$112,000.00	\$118,000.00	\$118,000.00	\$111,619.00	\$111,619.00
11	3691000000-N	Dewatering	1	EA	\$54,000.00	\$54,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$28,000.00	\$28,000.00
12	5912000000-N	Utility Relocations	1	EA	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
13	6000000000-E	Temporary Silt Fence	100	LF	\$4.00	\$400.00	\$3.00	\$300.00	\$4.25	\$425.00
14	6000900000-E	Stone for Erosion Control -Class B	100	TON	\$80.00	\$8,000.00	\$35.00	\$3,500.00	\$52.00	\$5,200.00
15	6036000000-E	Matting for Erosion Control	100	SY	\$3.25	\$325.00	\$2.65	\$265.00	\$5.00	\$500.00
16	6071010000-E	Wattle	48	LF	\$12.00	\$576.00	\$6.00	\$288.00	\$3.00	\$144.00
17	6084000000-E	Seeding and Mulching	0.25	AC	\$6,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,800.00	\$700.00	\$8,000.00	\$2,000.00
SUBTOTALS						\$281,636.00		\$282,169.00		\$307,818.00

SR 2203					Wells Brothers Construction		Tara Group		Bill Worley & Sons	
LINE	ITEM #	DESCRIPTION	QNTY.		UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
1	0001000000-N	Mobilization	1	LS	\$13,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$70,000.00
2	0043000000-N	Comprehensive Grading	1	LS	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$80,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$65,000.00	\$65,000.00
3	0106000000-E	Borrow	50	CY	\$25.00	\$1,250.00	\$1.00	\$50.00	\$1.00	\$50.00
4	1077000000-E	#57 Stone / Backfill	990	TON	\$50.00	\$49,500.00	\$26.00	\$25,740.00	\$34.00	\$33,660.00
5	0995000000-E	Pipe Removal	52	LF	\$120.00	\$6,240.00	\$100.00	\$5,200.00	\$500.00	\$26,000.00
6	1220000000-E	Aggregate Base Course	150	TON	\$45.00	\$6,750.00	\$19.00	\$2,850.00	\$30.00	\$4,500.00
7	1498000000-E	ACIC, Type I19.0B	41	TON	\$450.00	\$18,450.00	\$125.00	\$5,125.00	\$350.00	\$14,350.00
8	1525000000-E	ACSC, Type SF9.5A	52	TON	\$380.00	\$19,760.00	\$125.00	\$6,500.00	\$350.00	\$18,200.00
9	1575000000-E	Asphalt Binder, Grade PG 64-22	5	TON	\$500.00	\$2,500.00	\$350.00	\$1,750.00	\$450.00	\$2,250.00
10	2474000000-N	Pipe & Headwall (25'3"x7'9" Box w/Headwalls)	1	LS	\$256,000.00	\$256,000.00	\$285,000.00	\$285,000.00	\$221,390.00	\$221,390.00
11	3691000000-N	Dewatering	1	EA	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$218,000.00	\$218,000.00
12	5912000000-N	Utility Relocations	1	EA	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
13	6000000000-E	Temporary Silt Fence	100	LF	\$4.00	\$400.00	\$3.00	\$300.00	\$5.00	\$500.00
14	6000900000-E	Stone for Erosion Control -Class B	100	TON	\$80.00	\$8,000.00	\$35.00	\$3,500.00	\$42.00	\$4,200.00
15	6036000000-E	Matting for Erosion Control	100	SY	\$4.00	\$400.00	\$2.65	\$265.00	\$10.00	\$1,000.00
16	6071010000-E	Wattle	48	LF	\$12.00	\$576.00	\$6.00	\$288.00	\$10.00	\$480.00
17	6084000000-E	Seeding and Mulching	0.25	AC	\$6,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,800.00	\$700.00	\$8,000.00	\$2,000.00
SUBTOTALS						\$457,326.00		\$509,269.00		\$682,580.00

TOTALS						\$738,962.00		\$791,438.00		\$990,398.00
---------------	--	--	--	--	--	---------------------	--	---------------------	--	---------------------